No. SY01285A

VERK:

SERk314E4 A 16 H

B

UEX JEK R fkkE

N v T

WMo K E

EEHEHE
RU
z %

Tk B R

& &

&Yakuragawa

2 K UEX-253B FE e
o &% 80 mm
£ 5 18 18 m
T H = 0.5 m®/min
2 =K B ROK PR = AR TR B
H oA 3.7 kW T 2 iz
B K 200 V iEEE SRR P il
BRE 50 Hy, B * 15.6 A
wBEA e AR L)
L el 630477 T8 630777
T — F Al yorAT A= — L MW25C SiC X SiC
A RS A SiC X SiC
M oE A A —E 1 (ISO VG32) 0.72 PAVI%
F— K N A — 7~ M E B8 17 E)
2PNCTS 4C X 2  mm? 10 m fEERE ¢ 15 mm

A ~<7:FCD700

feEf weamleE)

br—30 2 :SPCC + EE A

E—F7L—2L:ADCI2

E—HX7Z/r vk :FC200

E—H ¢ 7 :SUS403

=3 T — ADC12+ 8 = A

BER AR LT : SUS304

ME: 290 mm B47: 290 mm  ERKES: 622 mm

R ARIRE & 36.5 kg

X IEAZRHEIIIME AR SR A XIS TR0

H-H 1 :80AKR—A Ty TV

R R Y

0047B



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

v 7B E KR KX

TYPE

p

i

st > ZRIER

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

DISCH.DIA

AN US-253B , UEX-253B n 80 wm 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
B | UG /min) | 28 (m) IR (min " ) T—sA W) | T (%)
i all B 0.5 18 3000 (50Hz) 3.7
NOTE
L
30 .
TOTAL HEAD
201 1 100
. 1 90
1 1 80
. 1 70
- 1 60
PUMP EFFICIENCY |
10 A 51 50
{1 a1 40 FEEEHEEE e
1 3 30 B R "
SHAFT POWER
41 24 20
1 11 10
0 0 4 .0
S A B 0.2 .. 04 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4
24 | =2 T 4w CAPACITY (m?/min)
= RO Fo LA
Se o7 |57 " | pate 14-Jun-18 rochDIN oD\
& L — (180622) | (18.06.22)
Sg |20 |2=* No. 00682 \eHayasty/ Klkeds/ Toud;




87

290

232

80A Hose Coupling
80A R—RAhw Ty

bb1

4472
Lowest Level
&IKKAL 110
|
~
[
d a )
-5 C E_ / | |
\ o

v
) !
Yy
. 7
..

Lowest Start Water Level
xIKBEER B R KA 130

——

290 622
A:’ Correct the lowest level "24.04.18  H.Tsuda C:/ Date Sign Scale Title / & & _ Dwg.No. / @& E
" . - & A B % % - External Diagram A
b iz lun. 22, 2018|T. Hayashi 1/3 N ~TER (FEX) V30062
o Checked Type / ¥ =
D £
= o Joun 22, 2018] # Tsuda UEX-253B Ysaiglliti > ZR1EFR




)

~ 5
Ill —

39

[Fio 00615|—|K£ﬂ

D
45
47
59
54
58



R wn ME - HE
Mark Part Name Material « Note
9 XXTIAYT—T 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
6 IRV SGP
Handle Mild Steel
g WA AN FC200
Hose Coupling Cast Iron
Sensor -
N S ACDI12
Head Cover Die Custing Aluminume Alloy
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector—Auto Cut—
RelaySet -
40 RT7YT 630427C3
Bearing Ball Bearing
41 0—X 3¢ 3.TkW-2P
Rotor -
1o ETATATR SUS403
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
44 X7V 630722C3
Bearing Ball Bearing
45 AT —H 3¢ 3.TkW-2P
Stator -
Lubricant Terbine Oil
Mechanical Seal -
51 =T F N — ADCI12+8 kT A
Casing Cover Aluminum+Synthetic Rubber
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
53 ¥ TR —T SUS420]J2
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
NN FCD700
Impeller Ductile Cast Iron
57 TV SPCCH+A = &
Casing Carbon Steel+Synthetic Rubber
58 AL —F Rk SS400
Strainer Bolt Mild Steel
59 Ahb—7 SPCC
Strainer Carbon Steel
63 ET—HTL—A ADC12
Motor Frame Die Custing Aluminum Alloy
. N Date T|-S|Ign A Titte BEX Dwg No.
pprove un-05-2020 .Hayashi . . _
Gheoked | Jun.05,2020 Klkeda Construction Diagram V30527-KZ
. - -
D.rawn 2020/6./5 A Zin Type UEX-253B st > ZR1ERR
Fig.No. Fig00615-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

05~Jun-20




UEX253B-2005—-0000A

61

62 \63 \64 \65

2 3-14-15

Fig00615A-AZ




UEX-253B

\ O£ H A B FAO—F [UEX253B-2005-00008 |88 /LR EK 200V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 80 mm OutPut 37 kW Proggt Code [UEX253B-2006-0000B | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz]
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
_ EESRJLA (Jpn) & ks Japanese 35X 100 A
1-11731205 Earth Label A é:lynthetic Resin 1 A
- EES~ILAE (Eng) & B RE English 35100
1-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:ynthetiac Resin 1
B & —7L(10m) 2PNCTS 7007776137, 757 %&% 4Cx 2sq
2 CE24C1 OBA Com[?réte Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1
_ NARILE SUS304 M8 x 20
3-1 BUM820 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
_ RAERILL SUS304 M8 x 20
3-2 BUM820 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ FEovy SUS304 M8
4-1/\WUMBA Washer Stainless Steel 2
_ RPN Ty SUS304 M8
4-2 SWUMSB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
TR SUS 46 xX66 2-M8 P=50
5 761 37 Gland Stainless Steel 1
NURIL SGP US-253AB
6 80069 Handle Mild Steel 1
v SUS304 ¢6
7 SCU6 Shackle Stainless Steel 1
_ R—=Zy Ty FC 80A 0110 4-¢ 12 J90
8 HCF4 3B Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1
NATFYL SUS304 M10 2%&
9 NUM1 OB Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
AVED (=) mPN 0110 yF090 t=2
10 (*) 40004A Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
RAKZST I SUS304 M5 Domed Cap Nuts
11 NCUMSA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 2
YR - L=409mm %52 762104H/& UEX253A
12 |85103A = - 1
TR SUS304 S #RA42X30 2-¢$ 6 P=30 t=3
13176210 Gland Stainless Steel 1
ARYRRILE SUS304 M5 xL=16
14 SUMSQB Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 2
_ AZYRARILE SUS304 M10xL=40
15-11SUM1025B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ YRRV SUS304 M10xL=40
15-2 SUM1 0258 Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ AZYRARILE SUS304 M10xL=40
15-3/SUM1025B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
AYRFIN— ADC UEX253B
16 22357 Head Cover Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
AVED (=) WN US-253A
17 (*) 70203 Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
BRI D= EHLaY SE4420 RBHFA
18 |X110014 Heat Radiation Silicon Silicon Not for sales
BEE AT RINRD SWRM M3 X 8 with Captive Washer
19 /PSM38W Screw with Washer Mild Steel 6
T—REE - 2sg X 100 mm
20 TT060 Earth Code - 1
BEE AT RINRD SWRM M4 X 8 with captive washer
21 |PSM48W Screw with Washer Mild Steel 1
BT RINRD SWRM M4 x 12 with captive washer
22 PSM41 2W3 Screw with Washer Mild Steel 2
_ F—bAvk KA-314 3.7kW-200V KA-314 J—Rfgft=E
23-11/ACHRB LOOW Auto—Cut KA-314 1
_ F—rAvk KA-313 3.7kW-400V KA-313 J—Rigft=
26-2 ACGBZL103W |7, 12 1
AVE DY (=) N US253B,UEX253B
24 (*) 7071 3 Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
E—RT 37k FC US253B,UEX253B
25 21 21 6 Motor Bracket Cast Iron 1
b A SK5 6304 D=¢ 52
26 |WW52 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
RUNEFa—T &Rt TT2-B ¢$8x60 1m=78047
27 78025 Insulating Sleeve é:ynthetiac Resin 3
— EBER—T C1020PC 2sq
28 TT2 B Crimping Sleeve Copper 3
NAT VL SUS304 M5 17&
29 NUMSA Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
JLTvyia (=) PN d=¢p 146 D=¢ 27 L=24
30 70223 Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
T—=INo50T SUS304 ¢14-17 d=¢ 20 B=16
31 74052 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
NARILE SUS304 M5 x 14
32 BUM51 4 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
T—=TINIZ TR SUS304 d=¢4
33 77006 Chain Stainless Steel 1
7250 C1020PC Receptacles PC-4020F
34 TT024 Receptacles Copper 3
_ 739 C1020PC Plug PC-4020M
35-1 TT023 Plug Copper 1
_ 757 C1020PC Plug PC-4020M
36-2/TT023 Plug Copper 8
_ >— LR (50Hz) Fhav 2L —LE#RIZTH(731131) | BRI EEEN
36-1 731 699 Name Plate Tetron 1 Ask b
X% RS ODAAR Wk 1L T 57K BT/ D855 5235V E T, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 1/3 Z X . A5/ Doc. No V30527A-AZ-KKC
X B OMI Ask&éﬂﬁﬁ&%;m(i;}‘liﬁﬁ%ﬁb \J/r.\btkdiéu Cmuimlus ?or any item markodj‘r\sk’ in pri;ng. 15C092020 | pyge Fig.Draw.No. P1800615A7AZ 5547 /day of issue 24-Dec-2024




UEX-253B

\ O£ H A B FAO—F [UEX253B-2005-00008 |88 /LR EK 200V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 80 mm OutPut 37 kW Proggt Code [UEX253B-2006-0000B | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz]
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
_ > —IL#HR (60Hz) Thav 2R —ILERICTRIG(731131) | BRI & E<IESN
36-2/731700 Name Plate Tetron 1 Ask -
_ NAKZF YN SUS304 M10 Domed Cap Nuts
87-1 NCUM1 OA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 4
_ RAKFT I SUS304 M10 Domed Cap Nuts
37-2 NCUM1 OA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 4
_ AT Ty SUS304 M10
38-1 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ RPN Ty SUS304 M10
38-2 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ ATV Ty SUS304 M10
38-3 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
BEAE UYL —tuh 1Mz 3¢ 200/220V UEX-253A
39 APOOQA RelaySet 1
N7V 630477ZC3 63047ZC3
40 |B63042Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 |4=¢20D=9528=15
a—#4 - 3.7kW-2P U244KB/254KB UCF253A |12t a]
41 150312 Rotor - 1 H—5442 v INFBI5E Not for sales
42 130350 T2 4Tk SUS403 1 US253B,UEX253B BHERA
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel O—A2 > v IMERI5E Not for sales
ARFF— SUS403 B5 xH5 % L20 One Roundend
43 K5520A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
NF7IVT 63072ZC3 63072ZC3
44 1B63072Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 4= 35 D= 80 B=21
_ AT—4H - 3.7kW-2P 200V US253B/U254KB
45-1 51415 Stator - 1
_ AT—4H - 3.7kW-2P 400V US253B/U254KB
45-2|51415F400 37— - i
_ AEFETNILC (Jon) & Avkiis Japanese 80 X 25
46-1 731 208 Caution Label C é:ynthetic Resin 1
- AEFEFNILCE (Eng) &k iE English 80 x 25
46-2/731211 Caution Label C é:ynthetic Resin 1
EE A—EVH 2—E2HVGH#H32 RAERA]
47 |T720 Lubricant Turbine Oil 0.72L Non-additive Turbine Oil Not for sales
FARINERS SUS304 M4 % 6
48 |IPUM46 Screw Stainless Steel 3
AhZHILL—IL - ¢ 25
49 MW25C Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
oy (=) WN ¢353d=¢151.99
50 (*) 0836 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
T—=3 7 hN— ADC+& AT L US253B,UEX253B
51 1 1 1 188 Casing Cover Aluminu:‘m+Synthetic Rubber 1
FAIT—IL (=) mPN d=¢28D=¢40.b=8
52 |SC28408 Qil Seal é:ynthetic Rubber 1
SR INR)—=T SUS420J2 US253B,UEX253B ¢ 28 t=10
53 31 1 50 Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
_ A>~_Z (50Hz) FCD
54-1 1 0665 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1
_ 127 (60Hz) FCD
54-2 1 0666 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1
NAFT YL SUS304 M16 3%
55 NUM1 60 Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
NAKZF YN SUS304 M16 Domed Cap Nuts
56 NCUM1 6A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 1
=09 SPC+& T L US253A/UEX253B
57 1 2324 Casing CarbonDSteel'*Synthetic Rubber 1
AR—FRILE S$S400 M10XxM10 L=104 US253AB
58 60077 Strainer Bolt Mild Steel 4
A—F SPCC ¢ 10 D=288 H=95 US253AB
59 1 41 70 Strainer Carbon Steel 1
NAF VL SUS304 M10 13&
60 NUM1 OA Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
NARILE SUS304 M12x 20
61 BUM1 220 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
—=ILIyiy SUS+& T L M12
62 (*) SLWM1 2 Seal Washer Stainles? Steel+Synthetic Rubber 1
E—HIL—L ADC US253B,UEX253B
63 20303 Motor Frame Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
REAK—IL Thav 40x20
64 73438 Inspe:tion Seal Tetron 1
_ AR %> —)L (50Hz) Thav 50Hz ¢ 42
65-1 73629 Frequency Label Tetron 1
_ JEiR ¥ —)L (60Hz) Thav 60Hz ¢ 42
65-2 73630 Frequency Label Tetron 1
IESLO RS - HMRESHIC (x) MOMOE0 |BIFEY
901 U8253BPO Packing & O-ring Set - 1 R ODJtiL;ma\ Parts
A—AfF> v Ik - US253B,UEX253BA BIFEY
902 R5031 2US Shaft with Rotor - 1 ODJt;;Jna\ Parts
TS HE (80A) FC JISTOK80A 4-¢ 12 190 L=213 |BII5EY
903188036 Discharge Pipe With Flange Cast Iron 1 ODJtiL;ma\ Parts
90490070 TV E (100A) SS+SGP 1 JISTOKTO0A 4-¢ 12 0190 L=220 | BlI55Y
Discharge Pipe With Flange Mild Steel Optional Parts
R—=RPy )Y FC 100A00110 4-¢ 12 090 BI5EY
905 |HCF4B Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1 Opjtilz’“a‘ Parts
3 BB AR 12T 5 7 IS 2 AR B85 20 £, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 2/3 LR . ~EFAFE 5/Doc. No| V30527A-AZ-KKC
% B .—\skkid%ﬁﬁébw(iﬂ‘li%;ﬂm VAbhELIEEN, Conl:m us 2».- any item nmrkedJ’A;k’ in pm’jng. 15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. F1g00615A_AZ J61T/day of issue 24-Dec-2024




UEX-2

53B

[ [mE23 Hh B FAO—F [UEX253B-2005-00008 |88 /LR EK 200V/50Hz |
| Discharge 80 mm OutPut 37 kW Prodct Code |UEX253B-2006-00008 | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz]
s HRES ) M B HE TR % [£3
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
JLR)—T yoorfLy ~¢$p143D=¢315 RIFEY
90670154 Rubber Sleeve Synthetic Rubber 1 Optional Parts
907 |CE24C FrTAA VT =T 2PNCTS 1 m |EmE B REEEEmE 250 | Al5Y
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables Price:per a meter/Sales:per 5 m  |Optional Parts
3% RS OAAR WA LT 57K BT D855 AV E T, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 3/3 Z X F 00615A7Ar%£ﬂ§%/r)00 No|V30527A-AZ-KKC
¥ HUTOMIC Ask&FRHA DL DOIEHLRIIIVEHE<IZEN, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing.  15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. 18 / 5617 /day of issue 24-Dec-2024






